Title First Name

Ms

Dr

Dr

Dr

Toni

Siyabonga

Gerhard

Mark

Byron

Peter

Pieter

Brenton

Chantel

Christa
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Last Name

Belcher

Buthelezi

Diedericks

Graham

Grant

Kimberg

Kotze

Niehaus

Petersen

Thirion

Company

Blue Science

DWA: KZN

Environmental

Biomonitoring Services

Ground Truth

Ecology International
(Pty) Ltd

Iggdrasil Scientific
Services

Cleanstream

Cleanstream

CSIR, Stellenbosch

DWS:RQIS

Province
tested

Validity

Sep2005 - Sep2008;
Oct2007 - Oct2010;
Oct2010-0ct2013;
Nov2013-Nov2016;
Nov2016-Nov2019
Aug2004 - Aug2007; KZN

Sep2017-Sep2020
Sep2005 - Sep2008,

Sep2008-Sep2011;

Oct2011 - Oct2014;
Aug2014-Aug2017;
Nov2017-Nov2020
Nov2002-Nov2005; KZN
Sep2005 -Sep2008;

Oct2008- Oct2011;

Aug2011 - Aug2014;
Aug2014-Aug2017;
Nov2017-Nov2020

Nov2005 - Nov2008; Gauteng
Nov2008 - Nov2011;
Nov2011-Nov2014;
Sep2014-Sep2017;
Jul2017-Jul2020
Nov2005-Nov2008;
Aug2010-Aug2013;
May2014-May2017;
May2017-May2020
Feb2003-Feb2006;
Apr2007 - Apr2010;
Oct2011 - Oct2014;
Mar2015 - Mar2018;
May2018-May2021

Gauteng

Gauteng;

Feb2003 - Feb2006;
May2006 - May2009;
Ju 2009 - Jul 2012;
Sep2012 - Sep2015;
Apr 2016-Apr 2019

Gauteng

Aug2004 - Aug2007; Western Cape

Mar2016 - Mar2019

Apr2004 - Apr2006; Limpopo,
May2006 - May2009; Gauteng
May2009 - May2012;

Apr2012 - Apr2015;

Apr 2015-Apr 2018;
Apr2018-Apr2021

Western Cape

Mpumalanga

Mpumalanga

Resident
Province
Western Cape

KZN

Mpumalanga

KZN

Gauteng

Gauteng

Mpumalanga

Gauteng

Western Cape

Gauteng

E-mail

tonib@bluescience.co.za

buthelezis2@dws.gov.za

gerhardd@mweb.co.za

Mark@groundtruth.co.za

byron@ecologyinternational.net
byrongrant@vodamail.co.za

peter@iggdrasilscientific.com

pieter@cleanstream-bio.co.za

brenton@biotoxsa.co.za
brenton@cleanstream-bio.co.za

CRPetersen@csir.co.za

thirionc@dws.gov.za
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Fax

Phone Cell

021 8510555

072 154 8863

082337 2312

033 343 1218 082 890 6452

082 863 0769

0824179191

082 890 6452

021 888 2660 071412 0545

012 808 9508 082 808 9846


mailto:tonib@bluescience.co.za
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mailto:brenton@biotoxsa.co.za
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Dr

Dr

Dr

Dr

Dr

Colleen

Petro

Brandon

Helen

Rob

Andrew

Eliot

Ferdy

Stephen

Helen
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Todd

Private

van Jaarsveld Private

Wynne

James

Palmer

Gordon

Weni

de Moor

van Staden

Dallas

Albany Museum

Nepid Consultants

DWS: ECEL

Retired from Albany
Museum

SASenvironmental

Freshwater Research
Centre

Sep 2005-Sep 2008;
Sep 2008-Sep2011;
Sep 2011 - Sep 2014;
Sep 2014-Sep 2017;
Sep2017-Sep2020

Nov2005 - Nov2008;
May2009 - May2012;
Sep2013 - Sep2016;
Nov2016 - Nov2019

Aug2006 - Aug2009;
Mar2010 - Mar2013;
Sep2013 - Sep2016;
Nov2016 - Nov2019

Nov2006 - Nov2009;
Mar2011 - Mar2014;
Jun2014 - Jun2017;
Jun2017-Jun2020

Apr2007 - Apr2010;

Mar2010 - Mar2013;
Mar2013 - Mar2016;
Mar2016 - Mar2019

Apr2007 - Apr2010;
Apr2011 - Apr2014;
Oct2013 - Oct2016;

Nov201A - Nnv2019
Apr2007 - Apr2010;

May2010 - May2013;
Apr2013 - Apr2016;
Apr2016 - Apr2019

Apr2007 - Apr2010;
Mar2011 -Mar2014;
Jun2014 - Jun2017;
Jun2017-Jun2020

Mar2004 - Mar2007;
Aug2007 - Aug2010;
Aug2010 - Aug2013;
Jul2013 - Jul 2016;
Sep2016 - Sep2019
Aug2004 - Aug2007;
Oct2007 - Oct2010;
Oct2010 - Oct2013;

Oct2013 - Oct2016;
Nov201A - Nnv2019

Gauteng Gauteng colleenptodd@gmail.com 083 499 7668
Gauteng KZN petro@rivercare.co.za

KZN KZN

E Cape E Cape H.James@am.org.za

Mpumalanga Mpumalanga rob@nepid.co.za 013 751 1533 082 574 4486

Western Cape W Cape

E Cape E Cape weniE@dws.gov.za

E Cape E Cape F.deMoor@ru.ac.za

Gauteng Gauteng stephen@sasenvironmental.co.za 011 616 7893

Western Cape Western Cape helen@frcsa.org.za 021 650 3631 082 960 2418
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Dr

Dr

Justine

Jeanne

Michiel-Nell

Molefi

Marco

Wynand

Juan

Shishani

Lorna

Warren

Kieren

Selma

Kate
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Ewart-Smith

Gouws

Jonker

Rajele

Alexandre

Malherbe

Tedder

Munyika

Dlakana

Aken

Bremner

Nel

Snaddon

Freshwater Consulting
Group

CapeNature

Ecotone Freshwater
Consultants

Rand Water
Ecotone Freshwater

Consultants

University of North
West

Ground Truth

MWAF: Namibia

DWS: ECPE

Golder

Digby Wells &
Associates

SRK

The Freshwater
consulting Group

Oct2007 - Oct2010;
Mar2013 - Mar2016;
Feb2018-Feb2021

Oct 2007-Oct 2010;
Oct 2010-Oct 2013;
Nov 2013-Nov 2016;
Nov 2016-Nov 2019

Nov2007 - Nov2010;
Nov2010 - Nov2013;
May2014 - May2017,
Sep2017-Sep2020

Jul2008 - Jul2011;
Sep2018-Sep2021
Sep2008 -Sep2011;
Sep2011 - Sep2014;
Nov2014 - Nov2017;
Sep2017-Sep2020

Nov2008 - Nov2011;
Nov2011 - Nov2014;
Nov2014 -Nov2017;
May2018-May2021

Jan2009 - Jan2012;
Aug2011 - Aug2014;
Aug2014 - Aug2017;

Sen2017-Sen2020
Apr2009 - Apr2012,

Jan2016 - Jan2019

Apr2009 - Apr2012;
Mar2012 - Mar2015;
Apr2016 -Apr2019

May2009-May2012;
May2012-May2015;
May2017-May2020
Jul2009-Jul2012;
Apr2012 -April2015;
Sep2015 - Sep2018;
April 2018 - April
2021

Jul2009 - Jul2012,
Nov2012 - Nov2015;
Jul2016 - Jul2019

Dec2009 - Dec2012,
Jan2013 - Jan2016,
Jan2016 - Jan2019

082 373 8380

Western Cape Western Cape Justine@freshwaterconsulting.co.za

Western Cape Western Cape jgouws@capenature.co.za 082 552 5811

Gauteng Gauteng Michiel@ecotone-sa.co.za 011 672 1375 084 585 7479

Gauteng Gauteng mrajele@randwater.co.za

Gauteng Gauteng marco@ecotone-sa.co.za 011672 1375 072 622 8586

Gauteng North West ~ wynand.malherbe@nwu.ac.za 018 299 2493

KZN KZN juan@groundtruth.co.za 033 342 082 423 5528
6399

Western Cape Namibia munyikas@mawf.gov.na

E Cape E Cape Dlakanal @dws.gov.za 0865414762 0415864884 073 523 1469

Gauteng Gauteng Waken@golder.co.za 011 254 4800

Gauteng Gauteng; NW Kieren.Bremner@digbywells.com 011 789 9495 072 262 4325

Gauteng Gauteng Snel@SRK.co.za 0114411127 083999 4690

Western Cape Western Cape katesnaddon@telkomsa.net 021 780 1072 072 2327709
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Dr

Dean

Vere

Bentley

Fulufhelo

Shadai

Thembela

Robert
Matthew
Gary

Thabo

Hendrik

Nobubele

Kylie

Andre

Terence
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Ollis

Ross-Gillespie

Engelbrecht

Mbedzi

Daniel

Bushula

Siebritz

de Winnaar

Mohlala

Sithole

Boniwe

Farrel

Strydom

Bellingan

The Freshwater

consulting Group

Ground Truth

DWS: WC

DWS: Limpopo

DWS: WC

BGCMA

City of Cape Town

Ground Truth

Private

SANPARKS

DWS: RDM

Golder

Cleanstream

Rhodes

Dec2009 - Dec2012;
Jan2013 - Jan 2016;
Mar2016 - Mar2019
Dec2009 - Dec2012;
Mar2013 - Mar2016;
Sep2016 - Sep2019

Dec2009 - Dec2012;
Jan2013 - Jan2016;
Feb2018-Feb2021
Mar2010 - Mar2013;
Apr2013 - Apr2016;
Jul2016 - Jul2019

Oct2010 - Oct2013;
Nov2013 - Nov2016;
Nov2016 - Nov2019

Oct2010 - Oct2013;
Nov2013 - Nov2016;
Nov2016 - Nov2019

Oct2010 - Oct 2013,
Mar2016 - Mar2019
Aug2010 - Aug2013;
Sep2013 - Sep2016;
Sep2016 - Sep2019

Jul2010 - Jul2013;
May2013 - May2016;
Apr2016 - Apr2019

Jul2010 - Jul2013;
May2013 - May2016;
Sep2016 - Sep2019

Jun2011 - Jun2014;
Apr2016 - Apr2019
Aug2011 - Aug2014;
Sep2014 - Sep2017;
Sep2017-Sep2020

Mar2011-Mar2014;
May2014-May2017;
May2017-May2020

Mar2011 - Mar2014;
Jun2014 - Jun2017;
Jun2017-Jun2020

Western Cape

KZN

Western Cape

Gauteng

Western Cape

Western Cape

Western Cape

KZN

Mpumalanga,
Gauteng

Mpumalanga,
Gauteng

North West,
Gauteng
Gauteng

Gauteng

E Cape

Western Cape

KZN

Western Cape

Limpopo

Western Cape

Western Cape

Western Cape

KZN

Limpopo

Northern

Cape

Gauteng

Gauteng

Gauteng

E Cape

dean.ollis@gmail.com

vere@groundtruth.co.za

EngelbrechtB@dws.gov.za

MbedziF@dws.gov.za

DanielS@dws.gov.za

Tbushula@bgcma.co.za

Robert.Siebritz@capetown.gov.za

gary@groundtruth.co.za

thabo.david67@gmail.com

Hendrik.Sithole@sanparks.org

BoniweN@dws.gov.za

KyFarrel@golder.co.za

andre@cleanstream-bio.co.za

t.bellingan@am.org.za
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033 343 2229

0219507184

023 346 8000

021444
9144

053 833 4543

012 808 9630

011 254 4868

012 753 2192

082 608 0347

076 822 2210

083 686 4212

071476 4817
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Dr  Oghenekaro
Nelson
Ms Linette

Ms Lorainmari

Ms Mandisa

Ms Sandra

Ms Andiswa

Ms Mbali Marcia

Mr  Mthobisi
Mr  Mabhlodi
Mr  Bhekisisa
Ms Takalani
Ms Ina

Ms Amanda
Mr  Byron
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Odume

Ferreira

den Boogert

Nduna

Carminati

Makam

Dlamini

Soko

Dikgale

Cele

Tshiruruvhela

Ferreira

Austin

Bester

IWR

Rand Water

Iggdrasil Scientific

Services

DWS: EC Umtata

GCS

DWS: Mpumalanga

DWS: Mpumalanga

IUCMA

IUCMA

IUCMA

DWS: Limpopo

Albany Museum

Private

Digby Wells &
Associates

Apr2011 - Apr2014;
Nov2017-Nov2020
Jul2011 - Jul2014;
Sep2014 - Sep2017;
March 2017- March
2020
Jul2011-Jul2014;
May2014-May2017;
May2017-May2020

Oct2010 - Oct2013;
Apr2016 -Apr2019
Oct2011 - Oct2014;
Sep2014 - Sep2017;
Sep2017-Sep2020

Nov2011 - Nov2014;

Oct2014 - Oct2017;
Aug2017-Aug-2020

Dec2011 - Dec2014;

Nov2014 - Nov2017;

Aug2017-Aug2020
Dec2011 - Dec2014;
Oct2014 - Oct2017;
Feb2018-Feb2021

Dec2011 - Dec2014;

Nov2014 - Nov2017;

Nov2017-Nov-2020

Mar2012 - Mar2015;

Nov2016 - Nov2019

Mar2012 - Mar2015;

Oct2014 - Oct2017;
Sep2017-Sep2020

Ap2012 - Apr2015,
Aug2016 - Aug2019

May2012 - May2015,

Apr2015 - Apr2018;

April 2018-April 2021

Mar2012 - Mar2015;

Apr2015 - Apr2018;

April 2018-April 2021

E Cape

Gauteng

Gauteng

Western Cape

Mpumalanga

Gauteng; KZN,

EC

Mpumalanga

Mpumalanga;
KZN

Mpumalanga

Mpumalanga

Mpumalanga;
KZN

E Cape

Gauteng

Gauteng

E Cape

Gauteng

Gauteng

E Cape

Gauteng

Mpumalanga

Mpumalanga

Mpumalanga

Mpumalanga

Mpumalanga

Limpopo

E Cape

Gauteng

Gauteng

nelskaro@yahoo.com

Iferreir@randwater.co.za

lorain@iggdrasilscientific.com

NdunaM@dwa.gov.za

Sundra83@hotmail.com

makama@dws.gov.za

dlaminiMb@dws.gov.za

SokoM@iucma.co.za

DikgaleM@iucma.co.za

Celeb@iucma.co.za

TshiruruvhelaT@dws.gov.za

inaferreira@rocketmail.com

amandaaustin1l81l@gmail.com

byron.bester@digbywells.com

Accredited_SASS_practitioners_Dec2018_ Website.xIsx

073 030 2687

083 451 3730

013 759 7407

013 753 9000 079 685 0552

013 753 9061 064 757 9242

082 563 8524

0823527524

011 789 9495 084 480 5018
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Dr

Nick

Russel

Alexandra

Bheki

Ruth-Mary

Hendrik

Tebogo

Anda

Neal

Leandra
Miki
Rehlokomets

oe
Bertus

Lebohang

Ntiea

Hannes

Dylan

Mzwanele

Khaya

Christian
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Mc Clurg

Tate

Holland

Maliba

Fisher

Roets

Kgosana

Galoshe

Neervoort

Jonker

Lebelo

Fourie

Maseru

Letsapo

Badenhorst

Pons

Nkatale

Mgaba

Fry

Eskom

The Biodiversity

Company

Albany Museum

Eskom

SANPARKS

Cleanstream

DWS:Free State

DWS: ECPE

Knight Piesold

SASenvironmental

DWS: EC PE

Private

Commision of Water

Department of Water

Affairs
Environmental
Assurance
Private

Rhodes University

Rhodes University

The Biodiversity
Company

Sep2012 - Sep2015;
Jun2016 -Jun2019

Sep2012-Sep 2015;
Sep2014-Sep2017;
May2017-May2020
Sep2012 - Sep2015;
Aug2016 - Aug 2019

Nov2012 - Nov2015;
Apr2016 - Apr2019

Mar2013 - Mar2016;
Mar2016 - Mar2019

Mar2013-Mar2016;
Apr2016 - Apr2019
Apr2013 - Apr2016;
Jun2016 - Jun2019
Apr2013 - Apr2016;
Apr2016 - Apr2019
May2013 - May2016;
Jun2016 -Jun2019

Jul2013 - July2016;
Jul2016 - Jul2019

Oct2013 - Oct2016;
May2017-May2020

Nov2013 - Nov2016;
Nov2016 -Nov2019

Nov2013- Nov2016;
Apr2017-Apr2020

Nov2013-Nov2016;
Apr2017-Apr2020

Apr2014 - Apr2017;
Mar2017-Mar-2020
May2014-May2017;
May2017-May2020

Jun2014 -Jun2017;
Nov2017-Nov2020
Jun2014 -Jun2017;
Jun2017-Jun2020
Sep2014 - Sep2017,
Dec2017-Dec2020

Gauteng

Gauteng

E Cape

Gauteng

Western

Gauteng

Gauteng

E Cape

Gauteng

Gauteng

E Cape

Gauteng

Lesotho

Lesotho

KZN

Gauteng

E Cape

E Cape

Gauteng

Gauteng

Gauteng

E Cape

Gauteng

Cape Western Cape

Gauteng

Free State

E Cape

Gauteng

Gauteng

E Cape

Gauteng

Lesotho

Lesotho

Gauteng

Gauteng

E Cape

E Cape

Gauteng

McClurNC@eskom.co.za

russell.tate.rt@gmail.com

a.holland@am.org.za

MalibaBG@eskom.co.za

rc.fisher@gmail.com

hendrik@cleanstream-bio.co.za

kgosanaT@dws.gov.za

galosheA@dws.gov.za

nneervoort@knightpiesold.com

Leandra@sasenvironmental.co.za

LebeloM@dws.gov.za

Bertusfourie@gmail.com

Lebomsu@yahoo.co.uk

ntiea95@gmail.com

Badenhorst.Hannes@gmail.com

ponsiel0@gmail.com

m.mkatali@ru.ac.za

K.mgaba@ru.ac.za

christian@thebiodiversitycompany.c
om
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011 6295422 072 530 4965

0635096304

011 616 7893 083 484 4022

082 921 5445

076 234 7001
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Mr Dale

Mr  Bayanda

Mr Jonathan

Ms  Simone

Mr  Francois

Ms  Rozwi
Ms Felicia
Mr  Selunathi

Ms Zanele
Mr  Siyabulela
Ms  Pippa
Mr  Nicholaus

Ms Kimberley

Mr  Hanjo

Ms Ntobeko

Dr Jackie

Mr  Tumisho

Mr  Trevor

Mr Jacob

Ms  Karin

Mr  Jake

Mr  Khutjo

Mr  Mahomed

Kindler

Sonamazi

Bailey

Liefferink

Blignaut
Magoba
Magutywa
Sakwe
Nyamende
Lupa

Schlegel
Huchzermeyer

Perry

Fourie

Mkhonza
Dabrowski
Ngobela
Adams
Schrijvershof
Loukes
Alletson
Sekwaila

Desai

Ms Perceverence Tenza
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The Biodiversity
Company

Ground Truth

Sibanye Gold

Southern Waters

City of Cape Town

DWS: Mpumalanga

DWS: EC

Rhodes: Geography
Department
Rhodes: Geography
Department
Iggdrasil Scientific
Services

menco

Eskom

Confluent
Environmental

Freshwater Consulting

Group
SANPARKS

Oasis Environmental

GCS SA

Alletson

DWS: NC Kimberley

UKZN
UKZN

Mar2015 - Mar2018;
May2018-May2021

May2015 - May2018;
Apr2018-Apr-2021

Sep2015 - Sep2018;
Nov 2018-Nov2021

Dec2015 - Dec2018;
Dec 2018-Dec2021

Mar2016 - Mar2019
Mar2016 - Mar2019
Mar2016 - Mar2019
Apr2016 - Apr2019
Apr2016 - Apr2019
Apr2016 - Apr2019
Aug2016 -Aug2019
Aug2016 -Aug2019

Sep2016 - Sep2019

Sep2013 - Sep2016;
Sep2016 - Sep2019

Nov2016 - Nov2019

Nov2016 - Nov2019

Nov2016 - Nov2019

Nov2016 - Nov2019

Nov2016 - Nov2019

Nov2016 - Nov2019

Dec2016 - Dec2019

Feb2017 - Feb2020

Oct2016-0Oct2019
Oct2016-0Oct2019

Gauteng

KZN

KZN

Mpumalanga

Mpumalanga
Western Cape
Western Cape
E Cape

E Cape

E Cape

E Cape

E Cape

Gauteng

Gauteng

Gauteng

Gauteng

Western Cape

Western Cape

KZN

KZN

KZN

Northern
Cape

Gauteng

KZN

KZN

Gauteng

Gauteng
Western Cape
Western Cape
Mpumalanga
E Cape

E Cape

E Cape

E Cape

Gauteng

Gauteng

Gauteng
Gauteng
Western Cape
Western Cape
KZN

KZN

KZN

Northern
Cape

KZN
KZN

dale@thebiodiversitycompany.com

bayanda@qgroundtruth.co.za

jonobaileysa@gmail.com

simone.liefferink@Sibanyegold.co.za

francois@cleanstream-bio.co.za

rozwi@southernwaters.co.za

fmagutywa@capetown.gov.za

sakweS@dws.gov.za

NyamendeZ@dws.gov.za

pippaschlegel@gmail.com

nicky.huchzermeyer@gmail.com

kim@iggdrasilscientific.com

hanjo@menco.co.za

MkhonzNT@eskom.co.za

Jackie@Confluent.co.za

Ngobelatumisho@gmail.com

trevor.adams@sanparks.org

joppie@oasisenvironmental.co.za

karinl@gcs-sa.biz

jallet@telkomsa.net
jallet@mweb.co.za
sekwailak@dws.gov.za

mahomed@riversoflife.co.za
Perceverencetenza@yahoo.com
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0112789770

021 4449144

043 701 0362

012 004 0362

0217120131

016 987 5033

031764 7130

033 343 4972

053 836 7609

082 592 1970

073 222 0937

084 422 3147

076 209 8493

071 223 6444

076 326 9396

073 816 6870

079 796 4207

078 275 8815

078 345 3938

083 256 3159

076 589 2250

082851 2828

083 787 1584

066 301 0448

061 102 5465
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